RUMBLE THE BISON TO VISIT RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE Thunder mascot set to visit with patients and families staying at RMH in Tulsa

Tulsa, Okla. — The Oklahoma City Thunder basketball season may not be ramping up yet, but Rumble the Bison is keeping busy with a visit to the Ronald McDonald House of Tulsa on August 16.

Jean Ann Hankins, Executive Director stated, "We are excited that Rumble will be visiting the families at the Tulsa Ronald McDonald House. Our families are under a lot of stress caring for their sick child. Offering some fun and levity will hopefully cheer up their day."

Rumble will visit with children and families currently staying at the Ronald McDonald House from 3:30 to 4:30 p.m. This visit is not open to the public.

The Ronald McDonald House of Tulsa provides a temporary "home-away-from-home" for families with seriously ill or injured children receiving care in Tulsa-area hospitals.

For more information about RMH Tulsa, please visit their website, rmhtulsa.org, or call (918)496-2727.

###

Ronald McDonald House of Tulsa, Inc. is a 501(c)3 organization that provides temporary housing for families of seriously ill or injured children receiving medical care in Tulsa hospitals.